

**SENATE MINORITY REPORT
AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2954**

By Nonconcurring Members of COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

June 7

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 36, delete “three” and insert “four”.

2 In line 40, delete “three” and insert “four”.

3 In line 43, delete “three” and insert “four”.

4

/s/ Art Robinson
Senator

5

6

/s/ Chuck Thomsen
Senator

7

8

9